## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC.	05/16/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOTRON SYSTEMS INC.
Street Address:	235 RIVIERA DRIVE
City:	UNIONVILLE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L3R 5J6

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29351786

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)288-8389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-847-4243

Email: pnguyen@ogilvyrenault.com
Correspondent Name: Pierre T. A.-NGUYEN
Address Line 1: c/o OGILVY RENAULT LLP

Address Line 2: 1 PLACE VILLE MARIE, SUITE 2500
Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA H3B 1R1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55551995-14US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pierre T. A.-NGUYEN

Total Attachments: 2

source=Magnaassignment#page1.tif source=Magnaassignment#page2.tif \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 026313 FRAME: 0796 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

We, MAGNA MARQUE INTERNATIONAL INC., whose full post office address

is 455, Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario L4G 7A9, Canada, in consideration of good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred to ECOTRON SYSTEMS INC. whose full post

office address is 235 Riviera Drive, Unionville, Ontario L3R 5J6, Canada, pursuant to an agreement

dated February 1, 2010, all our right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully described and

claimed in the design applications:

Australian Design Patent No. 332258, filed June 9, 2010;

Canadian Design Application No. 135812, filed June 4, 2010;

European Community Design Application No. 001718032, filed June 10, 2010;

Japanese Design Application No. 2010-014450, filed June 11, 2010 and

U.S. Design Patent No. D634674, filed December 11, 2009,

and entitled BICYCLE DOCKING STATION and all our corresponding right, title and interest in

and to any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

assignees to the full end of the term for which any such Letters Patents is granted, as fully and entirely

as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made,

as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof

to be obtained in the United States or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and/or substitute application(s) or supplementary

disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country, and we hereby

authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on such application or

applications to the Assignees.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED AT:

this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2011.

MAGNA MARQUE INTERANTIONAL INC.

Name: Gord Hall

Title: Senior Vice-President Operations

Page 2 of 2